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25/101 Daniel Cross P 08/04/2025 a change of house type and to include a granny flat and a change in garage 
design and all associated works from that approved under planning ref. 
21/187
Corcamore,
Clarina,
Co. Limerick.

25/104 Peter Cussen P 10/04/2025 construction of a domestic garage/shed, plus all ancillary site works
Ballymackessy,
Newcastle West,
Co. Limerick.

25/108 Maurice Roche P 11/04/2025 construction of a new underground slurry effluent storage tank, including all 
associated ancillary concrete and site works. Decommission and demolition of 
part of an existing walled open slurry pit and make good to existing
Tulligoline South,
Templeglantine
Co. Limerick.
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25/60277 Josephine (Dodie) Conway P 08/04/2025 the sub-division of the existing building to form 3 no. town houses with rear 
gardens and boundary fences, construction of two storey extensions to rear of 
existing building, re-instatement of existing sash windows and re-plastering of 
front and side elevations to accommodate rough cast lime mortar plaster, 
connection to existing public sewer, surface water and water mains. Removal 
and repair to existing abutment wall at side of building and make good all 
round and all associated site works. 
Note: This building is a Protected Structure Ref No RPS Reg. No 1383 NIAH 
Ref No 21813032
Wolfe Tone Street
Kilmallock
Co. Limerick

25/60286 Timmy, Therese & Brendan Ryan P 08/04/2025 an agricultural shed consisting of a dairy, plant room, milking parlour and an 
underground soiled water storage tank and all associated site works
Newtown
Pallasgreen
Co. Limerick

25/60290 Mark Behan P 08/04/2025 partial demolition of a rear adjoining shed enclosure/WC/boiler room & 
construction of a new single storey open plan rear extension, rear detached 
domestic shed/store & all associated site works
03 Shelburne Avenue
Shelbourne Road
Limerick
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25/60300 Gdev Limited P 10/04/2025 the sub-division of an existing unit to provide for a new first floor extension 
for office use.  Permission is also sought for elevational changes including 
provision of a new pedestrian entrance on the front facade, an internal stairs 
to access the first floor extension and all associated site works
Unit 2 Building 6 Delta Retail Park
Ballysimon Road
Limerick

25/60309 Rathkeale Gaa P 11/04/2025 demolition of storage shed and construct an extension to existing Club House 
to include a Gym and Meeting room, to demolish small storage shed and 
construct a storage building for grass care machinery, Flood lighting for main 
playing field, construct an astro turf with hurling wall and Flood lighting and 
to widen old entrance and construct a new car park all associated works
Kyletaun
Rathkeale,
Co. Limerick
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25/60311 Cook Ireland Ltd P 11/04/2025 the installation of a Solar Photovoltaic (PV) Farm 1MWp (1Megawatt peak) 
system (1.829 hectare in size) on the existing greenfield area on the north 
west side of their existing 2.7 hectare campus at O’Halloran Road, National 
Technology Park, Castletroy, Co. Limerick, Ireland, The Solar Farm will consist 
of metal PV frames at ground level, an electrical equipment enclosure, 
hardcore gravel access roadway, perimeter fencing to match local park 
finishes, making good to existing landscaping, revisions to existing carpark, 
underground service trenches, and associated site works. This application 
relates to development, which comprises an activity, which holds an Industrial 
Emissions Directive Licence (Reg. No. P0973-01)
O'Halloran Rd, 
National Technological Park,
Castletroy, Co. Limerick
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